English Language Arts
Appendix B: Grades 9-10 Text Exemplars
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9780140383096
9780451531452
9781606645208
9780143039426
9780451529695
9780486270616
9780553213690
9780143039433
9781451673319
9780813521374
9780385474542
9780446310789
9780345348104
9780143038092
9781565129764
9780375842207

9780486268774
9780743477109
9780486270623
9780811214049
9780802130983
9780307475206

9780486437941
9780486277882
9780486275581
9780486266855
9781590307007
9780486444291

Gardner's Book Service

English Language Arts

Appendix B:Grades 9-10 Text Exemplars

Title

Stories

Odyssey

Metamorphoses

Nose

Candide: Of Optimism
Fathers and Sons

Gift of the Magi and Other Short Stories
Metamorphosis

Grapes of Wrath

Fahrenheit 451

Tell Me a Riddle

Things Fall Apart

To Kill a Mockingbird

Killer Angels

Joy Luck Club

In the Time of the Butterflies
Book Thief

Drama

Oedipus Rex

Macbeth

Doll's House

Glass Menagerie

Rhinoceros and Other Plays
Master Harold ... and the Boys

Poetry

Elizabethan Poetry (contains "Sonnet 73")

Selected Poems (contains "Song")

Ode to the West Wind (contains "Ozymandias)

Raven and Other Favorite Poems

16461 N 25th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85023

Author

Homer/McCaughrean
Ovid/Horace

Gogol, Nikolai Vasil'evic
Voltaire

Turgeneyv, lvan Sergee\
Henry, O.

Kafka, Franz
Steinbeck, John
Bradbury, Ray

Olsen, Tillie

Achebe, Chinua

Lee, Harper

Shaara, Michael

Tan, Amy

Alvarez, Julia

Zusak, Markus

Sophocles
Shakespeare, William
Ibsen, Henrik Johan
Williams, Tennessee
lonesco, Eugene
Fugard, Athol

Blaisdell, Bob

Donne, John

Shelley, Percy Bysshe
Poe, Edgar Allen

Pocket Emily Dickinson (contains "We Grow Accustom Dickinson, Emily
100 Favorite English and Irish Poems (contains "Lovies Strowbridge, Clarence (

Binding

Paperback
Mass Market
Paperback
Paperback
Mass Market
Paperback
Mass Market
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Mass Market
Mass Market
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback

Paperback
Mass Market
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback

Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback

Retail

$6.99
$7.95
$7.95
$16.00
$7.95
$3.00
$5.95
$18.00
$15.99
$29.95
$13.00
$8.99
$7.99
$15.00
$15.95
$14.99

$3.00
$5.99
$3.00
$12.95
$16.00
$13.95

$5.00
$3.00
$4.00
$3.00
$7.95
$4.00

602-863-6000

fax 602-863-2400

800-851-6001

www.gbsbooks.com

School
Price

$4.89
$5.57
$7.95
$11.20
$5.57
$2.55
$4.17
$12.60
$11.19
$29.95
$9.10
$7.19
$5.59
$10.50
$12.76
$10.49

$2.55
$4.19
$2.55
$10.36
$12.80
$9.77

$4.25
$2.55
$3.40
$2.55
$6.36
$3.40

Extended
Cost

$4.89
$5.57
$7.95
$11.20
$5.57
$2.55
$4.17
$12.60
$11.19
$29.95
$9.10
$7.19
$5.59
$10.50
$12.76
$10.49

$2.55
$4.19
$2.55
$10.36
$12.80
$9.77

$4.25
$2.55
$3.40
$2.55
$6.36
$3.40
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Quantity ISBN

1

1

1

_ A A

9780486296043
9780486285535
9780811211451
9780062737335
9781557094544

9780395883976

9781419149191

9780062505521

9780345514400

9780805086843
9780865475106
9780714847030
9780140275018

9781416949008

9780559656729

9780385479561

Gardner's Book Service
16461 N 25th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85023

Title

African-American Poetry: An Anthology, 1773-1927
(contains "Lift Every Voice" and "Yet Do | Marvel")

Author
Sherman, Joan Rita

100 Best-Loved Poems (contains "Musee des Beaux A Smith, Philip

Women

Walker, Alice

Immigrants in Our Own Land (contains "I Am Offering.. Baca, Jimmy Santiago

Informational Texts: English Language Arts
American Reader: Words That Moved a Nation
George Washington's Farewell Address
Gettysburg Address

Second Inaugural Address

State of the Union Addresses of Franklin D Roosevelt

I Am an American Day Address

Ravitch, Diane
Washington, George
McCurdy, Michael
Lincoln, Abraham
Roosevelt, Franklin D
Hand, Learned

Remarks to the Senate in Support of a Declaration of C Smith, Margaret Chase
| Have a Dream: Writings and Speeches that Changed King, Martin Luther, Jr.

includes "Letters from Birmingham Jail"
I Know Why the Caged Bird Sings
Hope, Despair and Memory
Address to Students at Moscow State University
A Quilt of a Country

Informational Texts: History/Social Studies

Angelou, Maya
Wiesel, Elle

Regen, Ronald
Quindlen, Anna

Bury My Heart at Wounded Knee: An Indian History of i Brown, Dee
Son of the Morning Star: Custer and the Little Bighorn Connell, Evan

The Story of Art

Gombrich, E.H.

Cod: A Biography of the Fish That Changed the World Kurlansky, Mark

Black, Blue and Gray
Longitude Prize

Great Composers: An lllustrated Guide to the Lives, ...

Before Columbus: The Americas of 1491

Mann, Charles

Informational Texts: Science, Mathematics, Technical Subjects

Elements of Euclid

Clssifying the Stars

Amusement Park Physics

Hot Zone: A Terrifying True Story

Euclides

Preston, Richard

Binding
Paperback

Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Hardcover

Paperback

Paperback

Paperback

Mass Market

Paperback
Paperback
Paperback
Paperback

Hardcover

Paperback

Mass Market

Retail
$3.00

$4.00
NL
$13.95

$24.99
$9.95
$7.99

$20.95
NL
NL

$16.99

$7.99
NL
NL
NL

$20.00
$18.00
$24.95
$16.00
OP
(ON]
(ON]|
$24.99

$23.75
NL
NL

$8.99

602-863-6000

fax 602-863-2400
800-851-6001
www.gbsbooks.com

School Extended
Price Cost
$2.55 $2.55
$3.40 $3.40
$11.16 $11.16
$17.49 $17.49
$7.96 $7.96
$5.59 $5.59
$0.00 $0.00
$16.76 $16.76
$11.89 $11.89
$5.59 $5.59
$14.00 $14.00
$14.40 $14.40
$19.96 $19.96
$11.20 $11.20
$17.49 $17.49
$23.75 $23.75
$6.29 $6.29

Revised 2/24/2019



English Language Arts Gardner's Book Service
Appendix B: Grades 9-10 Text Exemplars 16461 N 25th Ave

Phoenix, AZ 85023

Quantity ISBN Title Author
Life by the Numbers
1 9780374300357 Race to Save the Lord God Bird Hoose, Phillip
1 9781588341617  Story of Science: Newton at the Center Hakim, Joy

1 9781250068446  Circumference: Eratosthenes and the Ancient Quest to Nicastro, Nicholas
Recommended Levels of Insulation

47

Prices are based on a discount off publisher suggested retail price (SRP). Prices may vary at time of order.

School price reflexs single copy sales, quantity discounts may apply. Prices are for trade paper, hardcover or other bindings may be available.

Binding

Hardcover
Hardcover
Paperback

Retail
oP
$24.99
$27.95
$18.99
NL

602-863-6000

fax 602-863-2400
800-851-6001
www.gbsbooks.com

School Extended
Price Cost

$17.49 $17.49
$22.36 $22.36
$13.29 $13.29

Subtotal $458.64

Revised 2/24/2019



