Gardner's Book Service 16461 N 25th Ave Phoenix, AZ 85023

602-863-6000 fax 602-863-2400 800-851-6001 www.gbsbooks.com

English Language Arts Appendix B:Grades 9-10 Text Exemplars

Quantity	ISBN	Title Stories	Author	Binding	Retail	School Price	Extended Cost
1	9780140383096		Homer/McCaughrean	Paperback	\$6.99	\$4.89	\$4.89
1	9780451531452	Odyssey Metamorphoses	Ovid/Horace	Mass Market	\$0.99 \$7.95	\$4.89 \$5.57	\$4.69 \$5.57
1	9781606645208	Nose				-	\$5.57 \$7.95
1	9780143039426	Candide: Of Optimism	Gogol, Nikolai Vasil'evic Voltaire	Paperback Paperback	\$7.95 \$16.00	\$7.95 \$11.20	\$7.95 \$11.20
1	9780451529695	Fathers and Sons		Mass Market	\$7.95	\$11.20 \$5.57	\$11.20 \$5.57
1			Turgenev, Ivan Sergee				
1	9780486270616	Gift of the Magi and Other Short Stories	Henry, O.	Paperback	\$3.00 \$5.05	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780553213690	Metamorphosis	Kafka, Franz	Mass Market	\$5.95	\$4.17 \$12.60	\$4.17 \$12.60
1	9780143039433	Grapes of Wrath	Steinbeck, John	Paperback	\$18.00		
1	9781451673319	Fahrenheit 451	Bradbury, Ray	Paperback	\$15.99	\$11.19 \$20.05	\$11.19 \$20.05
1	9780813521374	Tell Me a Riddle	Olsen, Tillie	Paperback	\$29.95	\$29.95	\$29.95
1	9780385474542	Things Fall Apart	Achebe, Chinua	Paperback	\$13.00	\$9.10	\$9.10
1	9780446310789	To Kill a Mockingbird	Lee, Harper	Mass Market	\$8.99 \$7.00	\$7.19 \$5.50	\$7.19 ¢5.50
1	9780345348104	Killer Angels	Shaara, Michael	Mass Market	\$7.99	\$5.59	\$5.59
•	9780143038092	Joy Luck Club	Tan, Amy	Paperback	\$15.00	\$10.50	\$10.50
1	9781565129764	In the Time of the Butterflies	Alvarez, Julia	Paperback	\$15.95	\$12.76	\$12.76
1	9780375842207	Book Thief	Zusak, Markus	Paperback	\$14.99	\$10.49	\$10.49
		Drama					
1	9780486268774	Oedipus Rex	Sophocles	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780743477109	Macbeth	Shakespeare, William	Mass Market	\$5.99	\$4.19	\$4.19
1	9780486270623	Doll's House	Ibsen, Henrik Johan	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780811214049	Glass Menagerie	Williams, Tennessee	Paperback	\$12.95	\$10.36	\$10.36
1	9780802130983	Rhinoceros and Other Plays	lonesco, Eugene	Paperback	\$16.00	\$12.80	\$12.80
1	9780307475206	Master Harold and the Boys	Fugard, Athol	Paperback	\$13.95	\$9.77	\$9.77
	0700400407044	Poetry		_	AE 00		
1	9780486437941	Elizabethan Poetry (contains "Sonnet 73")	Blaisdell, Bob	Paperback	\$5.00	\$4.25	\$4.25
1	9780486277882	Selected Poems (contains "Song")	Donne, John	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780486275581	Ode to the West Wind (contains "Ozymandias)	Shelley, Percy Bysshe	Paperback	\$4.00	\$3.40	\$3.40
1	9780486266855	Raven and Other Favorite Poems	Poe, Edgar Allen	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9781590307007	Pocket Emily Dickinson (contains "We Grow Accustom		Paperback	\$7.95	\$6.36	\$6.36
1	9780486444291	100 Favorite English and Irish Poems (contains "Lovie:	s Strowbridge, Clarence (Paperback	\$4.00	\$3.40	\$3.40

English Language Arts Appendix B: Grades 9-10 Text Exemplars

Gardner's Book Service 16461 N 25th Ave Phoenix, AZ 85023

602-863-6000 fax 602-863-2400 800-851-6001 www.gbsbooks.com

						School	Extended
Quantity		Title	Author	Binding	Retail	Price	Cost
1	9780486296043	African-American Poetry: An Anthology, 1773-1927 (contains "Lift Every Voice" and "Yet Do I Marvel")	Sherman, Joan Rita	Paperback	\$3.00	\$2.55	\$2.55
1	9780486285535	100 Best-Loved Poems (contains "Musee des Beaux A Women	Smith, Philip Walker, Alice	Paperback	\$4.00 NL	\$3.40	\$3.40
1	9780811211451	Immigrants in Our Own Land (contains "I Am Offering		Paperback	\$13.95	\$11.16	\$11.16
		Informational Texts: English Language Arts					
1	9780062737335	American Reader: Words That Moved a Nation	Ravitch, Diane	Paperback	\$24.99	\$17.49	\$17.49
1	9781557094544	George Washington's Farewell Address	Washington, George	Hardcover	\$9.95	\$7.96	\$7.96
1	9780395883976	Gettysburg Address	McCurdy, Michael	Paperback	\$7.99	\$5.59	\$5.59
		Second Inaugural Address	Lincoln, Abraham			\$0.00	\$0.00
1	9781419149191	State of the Union Addresses of Franklin D Roosevelt	Roosevelt, Franklin D	Paperback	\$20.95	\$16.76	\$16.76
		I Am an American Day Address	Hand, Learned		NL		
		Remarks to the Senate in Support of a Declaration of C			NL		
1	9780062505521	I Have a Dream: Writings and Speeches that Changed includes "Letters from Birmingham Jail"	King, Martin Luther, Jr.	Paperback	\$16.99	\$11.89	\$11.89
1	9780345514400	I Know Why the Caged Bird Sings	Angelou, Maya	Mass Market	\$7.99	\$5.59	\$5.59
		Hope, Despair and Memory	Wiesel, Elle		NL		
		Address to Students at Moscow State University	Regen, Ronald		NL		
		A Quilt of a Country	Quindlen, Anna		NL		
		Informational Texts: History/Social Studies					
1	9780805086843	Bury My Heart at Wounded Knee: An Indian History of	Brown, Dee	Paperback	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
1	9780865475106	Son of the Morning Star: Custer and the Little Bighorn	Connell, Evan	Paperback	\$18.00	\$14.40	\$14.40
1	9780714847030	The Story of Art	Gombrich, E.H.	Paperback	\$24.95	\$19.96	\$19.96
1	9780140275018	Cod: A Biography of the Fish That Changed the World	Kurlansky, Mark	Paperback	\$16.00	\$11.20	\$11.20
		Black, Blue and Gray			OP		
		Longitude Prize			OSI		
		Great Composers: An Illustrated Guide to the Lives,			OSI		
1	9781416949008	Before Columbus: The Americas of 1491	Mann, Charles	Hardcover	\$24.99	\$17.49	\$17.49
		Informational Texts: Science, Mathematics, Technic	-				
1	9780559656729	Elements of Euclid	Euclides	Paperback	\$23.75	\$23.75	\$23.75
		Clssifying the Stars			NL		
		Amusement Park Physics			NL		
1	9780385479561	Hot Zone: A Terrifying True Story	Preston, Richard	Mass Market	\$8.99	\$6.29	\$6.29

English Language Arts Appendix B: Grades 9-10 Text Exemplars		t Exemplars 16461 N 25	Gardner's Book Service 16461 N 25th Ave Phoenix, AZ 85023			602-863-6000 fax 602-863-2400 800-851-6001 www.gbsbooks.com		
Quantity	ISBN	Title Life by the Numbers	Author	Binding	Retail OP	School Price	Extended Cost	
1	9780374300357	Race to Save the Lord God Bird	Hoose, Phillip	Hardcover	\$24.99	\$17.49	\$17.49	
1	9781588341617	Story of Science: Newton at the Center	Hakim, Joy	Hardcover	\$27.95	\$22.36	\$22.36	
1	9781250068446	Circumference: Eratosthenes and the Ancient Quest t Recommended Levels of Insulation	to Nicastro, Nicholas	Paperback	\$18.99 NL	\$13.29	\$13.29	
47						Subtotal	\$458.64	

Prices are based on a discount off publisher suggested retail price (SRP). Prices may vary at time of order.

School price reflexs single copy sales, quantity discounts may apply. Prices are for trade paper, hardcover or other bindings may be available.